

## Single Allied Membership

Single Proprietor Allied (formerly Affiliate) Membership: Allied Professionals are non-architects affiliated with the architectural profession.

Annual Fee: \$200

Receive the following benefits:

- Subscription to AIA Vermont communications bulletins
- · Listing on AIA Vermont web page, Allied section, with link to your business' website
- · Invitations and notifications about important AIA Vermont and other industry-related activities
- Member registration rates at AIA Vermont networking/educational activities
- Opportunity to keep your company name top-of-mind among the AIA
  Vermont members who design, spec and purchase materials and services on behalf of their clients
- · Right to serve on any committee of our Chapter not performing executive committee duties -- e.g., Golf/Scholarship Committee, CSI/AIA ACX Conference Committee, Communications, etc.
- · Discount on AIA Vermont Communications advertising (not valid in addition to frequency discounts)

## Apply:

To apply for Allied membership, please send the form below via mail to the address above, or scan and email to sarah.odonnell@aiavt.org. Payment can be made with a credit card at https://www.aiavt.org/pay/, or by sending a check made out to AIA Vermont to the address listed above.



## Application for Professional Allied Membership-Single Proprietor Name: Company Name: Position/Title: Address: Phone: E-mail: \_\_\_\_\_ Website: 1. I do not hold a certificate of registration as an architect nor a license to practice architecture. 2. My profession/business is 3. I declare that I will comply with the Bylaws, the Rules and Regulations of AIA Vermont and that I understand the duties and obligations there under to be undertaken by me. 4. I enclose a check payable to AIA Vermont, or will pay via credit card (details below), being payment of first annual dues, for \$200.00 Single Proprietor Business. Payments to AIA Vermont are not deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes. However, such payments may be deductible under other provisions of the IRS Code. Applicant's Signature: Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Please return your membership application to: Sarah O Donnell, Executive Director, via email at sarah.odonnell@aiavt.org or mail to the address below.

Credit Card payments can be made at https://www.aiavt.org/pay/